
Date of hearing .

Place of hearing ····················-····································································

Date of order .~.c3L,...J.<J'l.~ Vol. a..J. , page ':f.C?.\1
Date for application of water '.Y : h.t..Jt.?.i<l.--:./-::'i:S
Proof mailed ············-···································-··································-·········

Proof received .

Certificate issued Vol. , page .

Check No.

Receipt No.Amount

Amount

FEES PAID

FEES REFUNDED

1=========1····························-·········

$1 Cert.Fee

Date

TOTAL ...

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream D.e..s.~hu+.g..s J2.\.~ec. .
Trib. of ···········=································· County of .....De.5.c..h.1..J!;.' .S
co. rciqatio ,e)
Quantity of water ··~:······ +· Ti;;;_No. o~acres ..L. .
Name or ditch 1.l.(). D.u L .n~.l. .
Date of priority .J.0.::..31.-:-.()LJ..S::-. .. ..l.d::·.:J..::..0...7. .

C, . '. C' L /' L ~ "'ONIn name of ,..v. C..\.€..De.c...~ ~.. e.l':\ K.0.9.e.c...,
u.~.~.~±~5..kv. Adjudication, Vol. .Ila , page ..J.~h/ .
App. No Per. No Cert. No. ~_g~
Certificate cancelled ································n················································
Notation made on record by ~ .

STATUS OF APPLICATION

...?. \a.~e. C>~ u~ .

...........t.~c.~os..~ ~.,..19.7.1 .
Change in

Date filed

Entered

Decree-va.It
1)pn··,c-~::..u1
Cert. or WR
Psr. Fol'er
Chair.der
Cress !ef.
I owo.?t· Clnim
lbstracts

Calendar
cm:ctZ.GD TO RECOHDS:

st

INDEX CARDS:
a
~ __L_ Name
; Stream3:., - PL of Div.
C·

REMARKS

, )

,. __ ..

. -- ·- •·•• ·--- - ---.- - -- -- - - --- - -.- -- -. - - .- - .. - - --. - - - - ----.. - - - .
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BEFORE THE STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON

Deschutes County

II\! THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION ~
OF OMER SUMMERS, PARTNER IN WALL
INVESTMENT COMPANY, ( CENTRAL OREGON )
IRRIGATION DISTRICT) FOR THE APPROVAL )
OF A CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE OF urER ?
FROM DESCHUTES RIVER )
--------------------

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 2478

On February 8, 1971, mer Summers, partner in Uall Invest­

ment Company, filed an application in the office of the State

Engineer for the approval of a change in place af use of water

from Deschutes River, pursuant to the provisions of 0RS 540.510

to 540.530.

By Decree of the Circuit Court. for Deschutes County,

Oregon, entered September 30, 1958, In the Matter of the Deter­

mination f the Relative Rights ta the Use of the Waters of the

Deschutes River and its Tributaries, a water right was established

in the name of Central Oregon Irrigation District for the use of

the waters of Deschutes River for the irrigation of, rnnong other

lands, l3.D0 in NI' NE', Section ll, being tabulated in the name

of C. J. Fieber, and l.0 acres in NE' SU, Section l, being

tabulated in the name of Glen Rogerson, Township 17 South,

Range 12 East, .M., uith dates of priority of October 31, 1900

and December 2, 1907, as evidenced by certificate of water right

recorded at page 29052, Volume 21, State Record of Water Right

Certificates. These lands also have a supplemental right under

permit no. 23256 to the use of the water stored in Crane Prairie

Reservoir with a date of priority of February 28, 1913.

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described,

prapose6 to transfer the water right therefrom, without lass of

priority, ta 2.0 acres in NU. SE! and 12.0 acres in SI SEX, Section 2

Township 17 South, Range 12 East, W.M.

Notice by publication as provided by 0RS 540.520 was not



given in connection with this application or the reason that said

section provides notice is not required on an application for a

change in place of use of water.

The lands involved herein are within the boundaries of

, the Central Oregon Irrigation District and the Bonrd of Di recto rs

of said District approved the proposed changed in place f use f

uuater at a regular meeting held November t,, 1970.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that

the proposed change in place of use of water may be made uuithout

injury ta existing rights, the application should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the proposed

change in place of use of water is approved and the water right·

hereinbefore described as appurtenant to l30 acres in NB NE',

Section 11, and l.0 acres in N£Y, swr., Section 14, Township 17 South,

Range 12 East, .M., uith dates of priority of October 31, 1900 and

December 2, 1907, be severed therefrom and simultaneously and with­

out loss of priority transferrod to ? • n acres in NWV, S8'. and 12. 0

acres in S' SE, Section 2, Township 17 5outh, Range l2 East, ».M.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall

be applied to beneficial use on or before October 1, 1972.

It is FURTHER DRDERED that upon receipt of proof satisfactory

to the State Engineer of complete application of water to beneficial

use on the lands to uhich the uater is transferred hereby, certificate

of water right shall be issued ta Central Oregon Irrigation District

at the time certificate is issued ta the District confinning other

transfers within the District.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 3lst day of January, 1972.

/s/ CHRIS L. UHEELER
State Engineer



entered

namethein

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
s

approving Transfer 747
\ \ )Q.,\ I I !J\(,.,.s\ careol .D •
- ·· ? \? C. 7 .c_, IIi±. •<e. )

APPUCATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIM£
FOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

l, A (V C, ,,.ttG €-

I
do hereby make application for an extension of time within which to complete a change in:

O point of diversion (✓)place of use ( ) use heretofore made
of water under the terms of an order of the Water Resources Director

on Jft /\L 3 l , , l 9 ?d, ,
7

0t Dme :c ::,, w:::a ro f' cs , y0 (me<: ,N'v
for Lz.Ge. £ 12ODnp

(give location of your property, as shown on the order approving the transfer)

THE FOLLOWING HAS BEEN accomplished toward completion of the change within the time

allowed, which expired on October l, l 9JZ..:
TReRA5 Been A Fp Par L, To jRRip4Tia /4pp5,
5o 1n 1e /2 1 As ITc . /Y' A , n 1.., i 11N~< s t.r 5,P 8 r/)KL ,;A .s. ~ 7}ie-B e
ls 4ye±i2rt AR$ ow [Ri2AID

(if for irrigation, how many acres, total, are now irrigated)

TO FULLY COMPLETE the change, it will be necessary to accomplish the

following: C b- EAB., Sc, 0 Y>1-- C, B,C tl h_ (2 of: /R££ S ,'Cl-lY\f\fS ~,l?o<:.e~
Ti/l,RT7Lr2,6SD TR, AouP,

Name of Applicant1. 4050DE<chg, lg /Krao,AD
(Ma iling Address) ,I ,_i . (City)

State of CJ,R £ GO/I( , 1? 7o/ , j>sC/- 7() 79
Zi Code) - (foe 16e#

.•
I

I

I

Form 690-48-0 11-82
3379

I AM UNABLE TO COMPLETE the change under the terms of the order, within the time allowed,

because tMfi I now wt'- /24. r e ricJ±: t e c:::·c., ),:c d Pl'Ja a3 b tvafe.,.. /.,, cv..z.,- t;.1,,:f-
24has, rt4gt jet rsjl 4,yzea, ±ad, at
ef _cote, rt_ d< ate wire, >-pl,Paid request that the
time for completion be extended to October 1, 19 3A · ___...,, ....U -.__

lu, J/ t1cw he a.vcLi/ahle · ~ 1-.,,-y .....-\..7 -~
(signature of applicant)

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND FEE IN THE AMOUNT OF $100 TO: A9.:::,~
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT \.~0 ,,,.,-l\\, . "-'

Mill Creek Office Park ,\. - ct--.. .
555 13th Street, NE - ~~
Salem, Oregon 97310 >(X''V\w
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Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

I Omer Summers, partner in Wall Investment Co.
' ··· {Nnme ·or applicant)····························································································

of ~ ~ ~.?.~ ~~·~······~···~·'='·~~ , County of Deschutes
(PostoHlceJ ·····•············ ·•· •· ······ - 1······· ··········,····.. ················•

State of J!.J;'.~Q.Q.!l , do hereby make application for change .

··············································in. plac~n
8
po~~of~~:rslon;.place of use; ·use.heretofore made ~j,·u;;;·,;;~t;;;;······················································-···

' .

1. The source of present water right is Deschutes River
(Name of stream)

2. The use to which the water is applied is irrigation
··· · (Irrigation; Mining; Power; Mal\u!acturlng; etc.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is Pilot Butte Canal·············-··············••··..····················•············-··············-·········•··••·••·••·••·-·······-·

4. The point of diversion is located ft and ft from the .
(N. or S.J CE. or W.)

corner of being within the .
(Section or subdivision)

of Section Tp R W. M., in the County of .
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

Twp. Range Sec. NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
NE: NW+, SW\'. SE! NE% NW, sw% SE3 NE, NW, sw+, SE NE! NW\'. sW%, SE+, ' J,,

17 12 11 13 r'j

/f()C,( • ,l(tl\

17 12 14 1

. ...
NOTE: If you own !en than 40-acre tracts, attach a description of your land as it appears In your deed.

(Attach separate sheet ifnecessary)

6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? .Ys.s..~..land..in H~l.7::~l.i _ .
(It not owner. explain your interest)

..........................C.an.t.i::act p.u.i:c.ha.s.er.a...o.f. t.h.e..land..i0...ll~l1.~l.~ .

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? .Yes.....

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? O.c.t.•...31,... .19.0Q & 0..ff.c..~ z~ l.~.9.1. _ .

9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer's Permit? ~.«?. ...................••.. If so, give number
(Yea or No)

of permit .

Form 113-2M-8-63



10. Do you hold a water right certificate? ··cv.No If so, give number of certificate ._:1..(/.0. :..~ .
cs or No)

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer's order of Determination or Decree of Court?.±.to«r«a "".,,2...­
12. Is the water right recorded in your name? .. .G.ls.o...Roger.san,...paae...lA4...of d,ec.r-ee ~:~.~..J.~ .

en not, give name)

13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli­
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

Twp. Rance Sec. I NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
NE% NW sw SE! NE NW sw SE NE NW\~ sw SE! NE NW, sw SE o,K I

17 12 2 2 12·-.

---------~·---- ----- ------ ------------ ------

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer questions 14, 15, 16 and 17, I the oppllcnt!on Is !or change In point of diversion.

,
1, ,..

' .,
14. The proposed point of diversion is located ft and ft from the .

(N. or S.) (E. or W,)

corner of being within the of Section Tp R.......... W.M.,
(Smallest lcgol subdivision) <No. N. orS.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of The name of the ditch to be used is ..

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? .

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

• ?s1on ..

NOTE: Answer questions 18 and 19 If oppllcollon Is £or change In use or place of use.

18. Are the lands fromwhich you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ­

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? '::a.9. - .
· AnswerYes or No)

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELDBY AMOUNT

Contracts of sale Various LetterB RH•a,-hari

'
Title Virqinia Allen Letter attached

;

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are More bene.f.ici~J Y!Hil .

..... ·····-···-············· . ..------------················-· - .

---·---·-···~-------·-······ ~..................................................................................................................................................................... . .

........................................ , .



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

. I, ..Dma.r... .S.umme.r.s., p.ar.t.na.r ..irL.WalL.Jm,astment...Ca. ,. , the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

InWitness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this ...2.5th.. day of .Jun.a , 19..70

C¾ue~lt~~· .
- (Name of applicant)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Z.5J,b. day of J.UJ:l!;! , 19..7.Q..

[Notarial Seal]

My commission expires .ma.y .:Z.a., 1.9.7..:3 .

Remarks.....ppre..by...the...Bard..of...Directors...of...the...antral.Oregan.--Lr±igation....-­

.............District..at..regular...meeting..hsld...Nu...43..197..................­

................Iha. NW¼.SE.¼ ..&.. SW¼. SE.¼of Sec ....2 ,...T ....17...S..,..R..12 ..E • .,...w •.m ....were ..included ..within......

-....---....the-.Central.Oreg.n.-.Irrigation..District..on..July..5,...l962..........

----- - -- ---- -- --- -.-----.--- .-----·-- .. -- - -•·• --- - -- --.---- - ----------··-··· -·- --

-··. -···--.---· --- ---·-· - ..---- - - -- - -- - .-- --- -------- ---- --· ---- .

---..- _ -- ··- --- --.--- -- --..---- ..--- - - - ..---- ---·- -- -··· ..-- ····-· ---- -- .

................................._ _ _,. ······. ······•••· _ -., ········ ..· --

.............................................................................---- ··••' --- . . . . .. . . . .. ... .

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,
AS THE CASE MAY BE.

5P·F440
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APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

To the State Engineer of Oregon~, ,? , t ~-YAr&~«/·
s vile;>)
diCl@.fl.."

of #)I:, ;J, -~ ,/Cl {f9J7 /- 'm~
( iling Address) (City)

County of --.J~~~~~~~-~:;:'.-___,._,i:;;:., State of ({J,,,-vz£11!~.__,,
~~ r-

do hereby make application or an extension of time within which to complete

() a change in point of diversion

(,0 a change in place of use

( ) a change. in. the :v.se theretof.ore made

under the terms of an order of the State Engineer dated :=fe::/!Y - It/V ,
approving water 1.ht transfer application No.(:f"'l~n the name of {}1-u..l;z_,,
L~ l'AAJ~,~-,,i{~, 11 * which time expires ;J..r.t '1-/ f7/ r:

The following. has· been accomplished toward completion of the
o%9%% ,

change within the time allowed: (// /lCh.: f le~H-!-t:f' f~"f f
je' corr, zj 6co =

(If for irrigation, state total number o acres now irrigated under the change)

, To£illy complete the change, it will be necessary to accomplish. .

the 'toll~s J ?r&LJ ±4-t &r:zf /97,:3 4 {¼ry t;i ~< pod@ . d de zed z.ltstet<a iiI

~"-,,..- C~;/4± ,I~7fo{f<-t: ,4&.,/,t-4'( Ir 1,;
@.$#,fa,=- ,set<tA~f -1_ ,. (over)

*If you are not the applicant named above, please explain your interest in

this matter.--------------------------
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REAL ESTATE AND INVESTMENTS
849 WALL STREET/ BEND, OREGON 97701 / PHONE 382-6544

July 20, 1967

I have no objection to the transfer of 12 acres of

water from the N} NE} Sec. 11 Tl?S R12 E\•JM. to the

SW}4 SE}1+ Sec. 2 Tl?S Rl2 EWM. and He -b:r ansfer ef.=l:

acre=of-waterfromtheii±l;NE=Sec.1ITSR12IMM

atheN.SESec. 2P7SR12EM.

#lat «
\

RECEIVED
FEB8 1971

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM OREGON

RECEIVED
MAY ~J 1971 /k(J

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM. OREGON - -



REAL ESTATE AND INVESTMENTS
851 WALL STREET/ BEND, OREGON 97701 / PHONE 382-6544

Sept. 29, 1970

Central Oregon Irrigation District
Redmond, Oregon

Gentlemen:

I have no objection to the transfer of 12 acres
of water from the NW; NE Sec. II TI7S RI2 EM to
the SW} SE Sec. 2 T17S RI2 EM.

m£eEEp
ii\\ MAY~.J1971 ~~
STATE ENGINEER

SALEM OREGON

RECEIVED
FEB8 1971

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM. OREGON



REAL ESTATE AND INVESTMENTS
851 WALL STREET/ BEND, OREGON 97701/ PHONE 382-6544

Central Oregon Irrigation District
Redmond, Oregon

Gentlemen:

I have no objection to the transfer of 1 acre
of water from the NW} NE} Sec. 11 T17S R1 EM to
the N\-f¾- SE}!. Sec. 2 T17S RI2 EWM.

RECE11ED
FEB8 1971

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM OREGON

R&eEEp
MAY 233 1971 dl

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM OREGO



REAL ESTATEAND INVESTMENTS
851 WALL STREET/ BEND, OREGON97701/ PHONE 382-6544

June 26, 1970

Central Oregon Irrigation District
Redmond, Oregon

Gentlemen:

I have no objection to the transfer of
adjudicated water over and above 5 acres
on Tract 6 which we are buying on contract
from 'all Investment.

Yours sincerely,

RECEIVED
FEB 8 1971

STATE ENGINEERReetp
MAY x 31971"7

STATE ENGINEER /
SALEM OREGON



REAL ESTATE AND INVESTMENTS
851 WALL STREET/ BEND, OREGON 97701/ PHONE 382-6544

June 26, 1970

Central Oregon Irrigation District
Redmond, Oregon

Gentlemen:

I have no objection to the transfer of
adjudicated water over and above 3 acres
on Tract 8 which we are buying on contract
from Wall Investment.

Yours sincerely,

Ca.,s22.-­
Patricia Goodman

2AL.
fuiTGoodman

RECEIVED
FEB8 1971

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM. OREGONPeep

' MAY X3 1971
STATE ENGINEER

SALEM, OREGON _1:,JJ:. ·¾,



Ji. ll.A~ CE & CO. REAL ESTATE AND INVESTMENTS
851 WALLSTREET/ BEND. OREGON97701/PHONE 382-6544

June 26, 1970

Central Oregon Irrigation District
Redmond, Oregon

Gentlemen:

I have no objection to the transfer of
adjudicated water over and above 3 acres
on Tract 7 which we are buying on contract
from Wall Investment.

Yours sincerely,

RECEIVED
FEB8 1971

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM OREGON

peEIFD
ff vs sn """
STATE ENGINEER§~~

SALEM ORE'GON ; -- · · ."'
za$



REAL ESTATE AND INVESTMENTS
851 WALL STREET/ BEND, OREGON 97701/ PHONE 382-6544

June 26, 1970

Central Oregon Irrigation District
Redmond, Oregon

Gentlemen:

I have no objection to the transfer of
adjudicated water over and above 3 acres on
Tract 5 which we are buying on contract from
Wall Investment.

Yours sincerely,

/2al
Fred Carlis

RECEIVED
FEB8 1971

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM OREGON

pCEIEI»
~i. MAY t 319TI al

STATE ENGINEE,:SALEM ORE'G0N t
lo·~-;,
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